APS Leaders Institute

Supporting APS and Adult Services Leaders: The California Landscape



Being an APS or Adult Services leader in California is very complex. APS and Adult Services leaders interact with numerous county, regional, state and federal departments, agencies and committees. CDSS, CWDA, PSOC, Adults, 20 Smalls and more...and there are so many acronyms! What do they mean? What do these groups all do? How do they intersect? And how do they support you and your program?

Whether you are a new leader or have many years of experience to share, you'll learn something new at this engaging APS Leaders Institute workshop. You will have the opportunity to connect with colleagues from across the state to form partnerships and collaborations. Come be inspired by speakers, colleagues and resources near and far.

Learning Objectives

By the end of this workshop participants will be able to:

- Identify the California department, association and committees that interact and connect with APS and Adult Services programs
- Describe the role of these organizations
- Connect with colleagues
- Identify and prioritize local, state and national resources to advance leadership and learning

VIRTUAL EVENT Date: June 13, 2023 Time: 9:00a-11:30a

This course will be conducted remotely through **Zoom**.

A link will be sent to participants a week before the workshop.



Please scroll down for the registration form. Complete and email to <u>apstraining@sdsu.edu</u>

Registration due date: no later than May 31, 2023



This workshop is intended for all APS Managers and Adult Services Administrators

Meet the Panel

California Department of Social Services (CDSS): John Hartmire

County Welfare Directors Association of California (CWDA): Diana Boyer & Nestor Lopez

20 Small Counties Committee: Susan Gleason

Adult Services Committee: Deborah Martinez

Protective Services Operations Committee (PSOC): Emily Nicholl

Presenter Bios

Continued on next page

Workshop Agenda:

Welcome and Housekeeping Panel Presentation – CDSS, CWDA, 20 Smalls, Adults, PSOC Q&A Comfort Break Breakout Group Activity Debrief Closing and Evaluation

Registration:

Name:	
(Last)	(First)
Primary Job Assignment:	
	(Manager, Program Specialist, Director, Other)
E-mail Address:	
County:	
Program:	
Phone #:	
Cell #:	
Additional Information:	
(Inc	clude special accommodations needed at the venue)

Please email your completed registration to apstraining@sdsu.edu

ADA

The Academy for Professional Excellence is committed to creating an inclusive and welcoming environment that appreciates and builds on diversity. In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) of 1990, as amended, the Academy for Professional Excellence prohibits discrimination on the basis of disability. To request accommodations, please contact APSWI at apstraining@sdsu.edu.



We create experiences that transform the heart, mind, and practice.

Visit us at <u>theacademy.sdsu.edu.</u>

